
 

 

An Act 

ENROLLED HOUSE 

BILL NO. 2669 By: Dorman and Condit of the 

House 

 

       and 

 

  McAffrey of the Senate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

An Act relating to cemeteries; amending 8 O.S. 2011, 

Section 4, which relates to surveys and plats; 

modifying recording of certain plat; removing certain 

fee; and providing an effective date. 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT:  Cemetery surveys and plats 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     8 O.S. 2011, Section 4, is amended 

to read as follows: 

 

Section 4.  Surveys and Plat.  Such corporation shall cause its 

land, or such portion thereof as may from time to time become 

necessary for that purpose, to be surveyed into lots, plots, avenues 

and walks and platted, upon which plat every lot shall be regularly 

numbered and said plat shall be acknowledged and shall be recorded 

in the office available by request of the county clerk, but the fee 

for said recording shall not exceed the actual cost of the work of 

recording plus Two Dollars ($2.00). 

 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2012. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 7th day of March, 2012. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 

 

 

Passed the Senate the 25th day of April, 2012. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 


